PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5565154

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| JOHNSON CONTROLS - SAFT ADVANCED POWER SOLUTIONS LLC | 10/01/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JOHNSON CONTROLS ADVANCED POWER SOLUTIONS, LLC |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1209 ORANGE STREET |
| City: | WILMINGTON |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE |
| Postal Code: | 19801 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8535825 |
| Patent Number: | 9172067 |
| Patent Number: | 8969756 |
| Patent Number: | 8354186 |
| Patent Number: | 8609278 |
| Patent Number: | 8426059 |
| Patent Number: | 9225045 |
| Patent Number: | 8874298 |
| Patent Number: | 9331314 |
| Patent Number: | 7951477 |
| Patent Number: | 8788225 |
| Patent Number: | 9276295 |
| Patent Number: | 8313855 |
| Patent Number: | 8541130 |
| Patent Number: | 8466691 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-524-1037

PATENT REEL: 049429 FRAME: 0276

505518349

Email: ps-patents@jci.com

Correspondent Name: CLARIOS C/O D. HOVANEC
Address Line 1: 5757 N GREEN BAY AVE X23

Address Line 2: FLORIST TOWER

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JC SAFT TO JCAPS LLC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIELLE HOVANEC

SIGNATURE: /DANIELLE HOVANEC/

DATE SIGNED: 06/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=JC-SAFT to JCAdvancedPowerSolutionsLLC#page1.tif source=JC-SAFT to JCAdvancedPowerSolutionsLLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049429 FRAME: 0277



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JOHNSON CONTROLS - SAFT ADVANCED POWER SOLUTIONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOHNSON CONTROLS - SAFT ADVANCED POWER SOLUTIONS LLC" TO "JOHNSON CONTROLS ADVANCED POWER SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

4088294 8100

DATE: 10-03-11 111062854 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> **PATENT REEL: 049429 FRAME: 0278**

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9069429

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 10/03/2011 FILED 11:21 AM 10/03/2011 SRV 111062854 - 4088294 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| | Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amende |
|--|--|
| s follows: | |
| he name of the limite | ed liability company is Johnson Controls Advanced Power Solutions, |
| LC. | |
| | |
| en e | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| N WITNESS WE | IEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on |
| ALTITION ALT | |
| 1e | day of October , A.D. 2011 . |
| 157 | (2) / / |
| 157 | <i>(</i>) / / |
| 157 | <i>(</i>) / / |

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online